GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5060
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2014

SETTING OF COMMISSION FOR IDENTIFICATION OF MOST BACKWARDS
Singh Shri Hukum

Will the Minister of SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to Constitute a commission to identify the most backwards among the other backward classes
(OBC);

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time by which the said commission is likely to be constituted; and

(c) if not, whether the Government is considering to prepare any special scheme for the most backward classes?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR SOCIAL JUSTICE AND EMPOWERMENT (SHRIKRISHAN PAL GURJAR)
(a): No.
(b): Does not arise.

(c): The scheme for OBCs like the Pre-Matric Scholarship, Post-Matric Scholarship and the Hostels for Boys and Girls have been framed to cater to the needs of the Most Backward Classes also.
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